As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 424

24

25

Representative Driehaus

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the University of Cincinnati dance team as the 2016 International Cheer Union World Champion in the team cheer hip hop division.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the University of Cincinnati dance team on winning the 2016 3 International Cheer Union World Championship in the team cheer hip hop division; and 5 WHEREAS, An extremely talented group of students, the 6 members of the University of Cincinnati dance team have certainly distinguished themselves as one of the finest collegiate dance 8 squads in the world. Representing our country as Team USA for the 9 sixth time since 2009, the Bearcats won first place in the team 10 cheer hip hop division at this year's International Cheer Union 11 World Championship, their tenth ICU crown in school history; and 12 WHEREAS, Under the astute guidance of their coaches, 13 Jennifer Bernier and Morgan Deitsch, the members of the University 14 of Cincinnati dance team have striven to attain world prominence 15 in this challenging endeavor. Indeed, they have set an example 16 worthy of emulation; and 17 WHEREAS, Their enthusiastic school spirit and love of dance 18 has led the members of the University of Cincinnati dance team to 19 take part in many exciting activities. All those associated with 20 this remarkable group have helped to make it one of the world's 21 best, and they are certainly worthy of recognition; therefore be 22 it 23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting

H. R. No. 424 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
this Resolution, pay tribute to the University of Cincinnati dance	e 26
team on winning the 2016 ICU Team Cheer Hip Hop World Championship	р 27
and salute its members and coaches as outstanding citizens; and be	e 28
it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the	31
University of Cincinnati dance team.	32